

APRIL 20, 2022 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

DONNIE HUTCHINSON, D/B/A HUTCHINSON CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of DONNIE HUTCHINSON, d/b/a HUTCHINSON CONSTRUCTION is revoked for misconduct. DONNIE HUTCHINSON, d/b/a HUTCHINSON CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

HUTCHINSON CONSTRUCTION & SON, INC.

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that HUTCHINSON CONSTRUCTION & SON, INC. shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 247 days of activity for a total of \$98,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505. This amount is to be reduced to \$15,000 provided there are no further violations for 3 years. The penalty is payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. HUTCHINSON CONSTRUCTION & SON, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JACOB P. "JAKE" HANSEN

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JACOB P. "JAKE" HANSEN shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 115 days of activity for a total of \$46,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JACOB P. "JAKE" HANSEN to prevent them from performing work in violation. JACOB P. "JAKE" HANSEN shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

RELIABLE BUILDING INC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of RELIABLE BUILDING INC is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against RELIABLE BUILDING INC to prevent them from performing work in violation. RELIABLE BUILDING INC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

ELIAS ESTRADA, D/B/A ESTRADA'S PAINTING & SERVICES

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ELIAS ESTRADA, d/b/a ESTRADA'S PAINTING & SERVICES is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ELIAS ESTRADA, d/b/a ESTRADA'S PAINTING & SERVICES to prevent them from performing work in violation. ELIAS ESTRADA, d/b/a ESTRADA'S PAINTING & SERVICES shall refrain

from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

17892 MARRS CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$500.00
45638 MARRS DEVELOPING LLC \$500.00
45913 JACK HARRISON DBA - ROAD BUILDERS CONST. License is revoked.
Revocation suspended if no further violations or meritorious complaints for 3 years,\$500
penalty paid within 30 days, and cooperate with any future investigations
49977 CIRCLE E & L CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$10,000 reduced to \$1,000 if no further
violations for 3 years and pay as agreed
50980 R. L. HURST \$8,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 if no further violations for 3 years
and pay this penalty as agreed
48496 WATER DESIGNS VINYL LLC \$24,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 if no further
violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed
51009 JO NITA SCOTT DBA - AMKO BUILDINGS \$200.00
50736 DANNY VAN MATRE DBA - VAN MATRE HOME IMPROVEMENTS
\$4,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any
judgment, pay penalty as agreed
50736 DANNY VAN MATRE DBA - VAN MATRE HOME IMPROVEMENTS
\$4,800.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years; pay any
judgment; pay penalty as agree
49407 XTREME SPECIALTY WOODWORKS AND DESIGNS, LLC \$10,000.00 reduced
to \$1,400.00 if no further violations for 3 years; pay any judgment; pay penalty as
agreed
49407 XTREME SPECIALTY WOODWORKS AND DESIGNS, LLC \$6,000.00 reduced
to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years; pay any judgment; pay penalty as agreed
50860 MARK IT DONE HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC \$18,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if
no further violations for 3 years; pay penalty as agreed
36975 COLE SMOKE \$200.00